

Power Dinghy Racing Club Code of Conduct

Power Dinghy Racing Club of WA endorses the following code of conduct for our members.

This code of conduct is underpinned by the following core values.

- 1. To act within the rules and spirit of our sport.
- 2. To display respect and courtesy towards everyone involved in our sport noting that everyone in a organisational role is doing so as a volunteer.
- 3. To prioritise the encouragement and safety of new and junior members into our sport.

A member shall:

- 1. Respect the rights, dignity and worth of others.
- 2. Be fair, considerate, and honest in all dealing with others.
- 3. Be professional in, and accept responsibility for, your actions.
- 4. Be aware of, and maintain an uncompromising understanding of and adhesion to, Power Dinghy Racing Club of WA Constitution, Competition Rules, and Specifications documents.
- 5. Act in a way that provides a good example to junior and new members to the club.
- 6. Refrain from any form of harassment of others.
- 7. Refrain from any behaviour that may bring the Power Dinghy Racing Club of WA into disrepute.
- 8. Provide a safe environment for the conduct of racing power dinghies and training.
- 9. Be a positive role model.
- 10. Understand that race teams are responsible for the behaviour and actions of their support crew and affiliates at race events and weekends away with the club.
- 11. Be aware of the constitution paragraph 20. "Discipline" specifically 20.1 relating to "reasons"
- 12. Understand that the competition rules and specifications documents are the responsibility of all members utilise the rule proposal process to maintain workable documents for the current racing format.
- 13. Understand that it is management committees responsibility to uphold the rulebook as it reads.